RESOLUTION NUMBER 2018-16

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY, ARIZONA, DECLARING THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT FILED WITH THE TOWN CLERK AND ENTITLED "STORM DRAINAGE DESIGN MANUAL" OF THE TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY A PUBLIC RECORD PURSUANT TO A.R.S. §9-801

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY, ARIZONA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. A.R.S. §9-801 et. seq. provides for the adoption by reference of public records.

<u>Section 2</u>. Attached hereto is a certain document known as "Storm Drainage Design Manual," which will be adopted as part of the Town Code of the Town of Paradise Valley pursuant to Ordinance No. 2018-14.

<u>Section 3</u>. The above referenced document is hereby declared to be a public record within the meaning of A.R.S. §9-801, and three (3) copies thereof shall be kept on file in the office of the Town Clerk and available for public use and inspection during normal business hours.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Council of the Town of Paradise Valley, Arizona, this 14th day of June, 2018.

	Michael Collins, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Duncan Miller, Town Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Andrew M. Miller, Town Attorney	